



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 1218 of 2025

Satish Gaur

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : R.D. Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chandramani Singh, G.A., Satyawan
Yadav, Surya Ditya Yadav

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Order in Crl. Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 01 of 2025

1. Sri Manoj Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Sri R.D. Yadav, learned counsel appearing for the revisionist, Sri Chandramani Singh, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionist prayed for some more time to argue on the delay condonation application.
3. List on 06.05.2026 as fresh for hearing on the delay condonation application.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the revisionist.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 23, 2026
A. Mandhani